An interim distribution of five cents per unit will be made to all Unitholders on 20 November 2012.

Sale of AIA Building

The AIA Building, Auckland was sold for NZ$25 million with net proceeds being used to retire debt and fund the

interim distribution to Unitholders.

Based on the Fund’s portfolio values as at 30 June 2012, post the sale of the AIA Building and interim distribution

of five cents per unit, the current Fund net assets is approximately 51 cents per unit.   Cash reserves will be

utilised for capital expenditure relevant to the properties and meeting Fund expenses.  A summary of the Fund’s

adjusted balance sheet is included in Appendix A.

BCML will continue to update Unitholders with further information in the future.

Regards

Brookfield Customer Service

Phone:  1800 570 000

Email:   clientenquiries@au.brookfield.com

mailto:clientenquiries@au.brookfield.com

Page 3

Appendix A

Multiplex New Zealand Property Fund  -  Proforma Balance Sheet

Consolidated

Consolidated

Proforma Positions Adjustments Proforma Positions Notes

31 October 2012

Post sale of AIA and
Distribution

1

  $’000 $’000 $’000

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 15,541  (5,760) 9,781  2 & 3

Trade and other receivables 507   -   507

   Total current assets 16,048  (5,760) 10,288

Non-current assets

Investment properties 255,860  (21,384) 234,476  2

   Total non-current assets 255,860  (21,384) 234,476

Total assets 271,908  (27,144) 244,764

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 12,629   -   12,629  2

Estimated asset selling / wind up costs   -   4,690  4,690  4

   Total current liabilities 12,629  4,690  17,319

Non-current liabilities

Interest bearing liabilities 118,122  (14,616) 103,506  2

Deferred tax liability 12,702  (443) 12,259  5

Total non-current liabilities 130,824  (15,059) 115,765

Total liabilities 143,453  (10,369) 133,084

Net assets 128,455  (16,775) 111,680

Assumptions

1) The opening proforma position presented in the table above represents unaudited 31 October 2012 positions adjusted to reflect certain
known and expected balances as the date of this letter. Adjusting positions have been retranslated at the 31 October 2012 NZD/AUD spot
rate, where applicable.

2) Sale of the AIA Building for gross proceeds of NZ$25.0 million. Net proceeds were used to retire debt and in part fund the distribution to
unitholders.

3) An interim distribution of five cents per unit will be made to all unitholders on 20 November 2012.

4) Costs associated with realising the assets and wind up of the Fund have been estimated at 2% of the gross asset values.